

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 18056/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No. 168/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKARENDU DATTA MAJUMDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra,ASG.
 Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv K.Garg,Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, the learned Additional
Solicitor General seeks more time to get instructions.

List in February 2010.

We direct that the petitioners will not make any
further appointments to the post of Director, till
further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER